SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2014 CC Nos.17665-17666/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2014 in CA No. 5071/2014,21/06/2014 in AFO No. 222/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

BABUBHAI NARANBHAI VASANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARSANBHAI KHIMABHAI NASIT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

> Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four months.

(SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2014.11.14 16:30:17 IST

Reason: