```
ITEM NO.19
           IN COURT NO.14
                                        SECTION IX
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

30889-30890/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2014in CA No. 5071/2014 21/06/2014 in AFO No. 222/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BABUBHAI NARANBHAI VASANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARSANBHAI KHIMABHAI NASIT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwzari, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv. Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

made by the learned On the oral request counsel for the petitioner, the delay of 268 days in filing the spare copies is condoned.

(LAYA RAWAT) SR.P.A.

(RAJ RANI NEGI) COURT MASTER