```
REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                   SECTION IX
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

30889-30890/2014

ITEM NO.14

BABUBHAI NARANBHAI VASANI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARSANBHAI KHIMABHAI NASIT AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr.Bharat Sood,Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 09.01.2017 of this Court in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.11,21, 22 & 26 and respondent Nos.3-10, 12-16 & 20. List the matter again on 31.03.2017.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB